502491136 09/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Luke Pearson	08/22/2013	
Tom Lloyd	08/28/2013	
Nick Carpenter	08/23/2013	
James Ludwig	08/12/2013	
Bruce Smith	08/12/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelcase, Inc.	
Street Address:	GH 4E, P.O. BOX 1967	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29462029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, dkong@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Brent A. Hawkins

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 227 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent A. Hawkins, Reg. No. 44,146
TVAME OF OODMITTER.	PATENT

502491136 REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0951

2946202

UU UV WIJE

Signature:	/Brent A. Hawkins/
Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=004842-0113_Assignment#page1.tif source=004842-0113_Assignment#page2.tif source=004842-0113_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0952

PATENT Docket No.: 004842-0113

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 29/462,029 Filed: July 30, 2013

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to STEELCASE, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled, REAR SURFACE OF A CHAIR BACK and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM_US 43999395-1.004842.0113

	Date 22 Ay 13 Luke Pearson
	WITNESSED: On 22 8 13 , 2013, Luke Pearson appeared before me and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.
	Witness Witness
Ć.	Date 78 8 3 Tom Lloyd
	WITNESSED: On
	Witness Witness
Ж.	Date 23 August 13 Mywto Nick Carpenter
	WITNESSED: On 23 August 13, 2013, Nick Carpenter appeared before me and acknowledged that he freely and Voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

DM_US 43999395-1.004842.0113

PATENT Docket No.: 004842-0113

Date $\frac{8}{12} \frac{13}{13}$	Zauro	16-	and the second second
	James/Ludwig		
WITNESSED:			
On August 12, 201 freely and voluntarily subscribed at therein expressed.	13, James Ludwig appeared to the foregoing As	before me and acknow ssignment for the pur	/ vledged that h poses and use
Ash Sud			
Witness	Account of the Control of the Contro		
	* * *		
Date6/12/13	Bruce Smith		
WITNESSED:			
On <u>August 12</u> , 2013 reely and voluntarily subscribed and herein expressed.	3, Bruce Smith appeared bef I executed the foregoing Ass	ore me and acknowled ignment for the purposition	edged that he oses and uses
Witness	MAN TERRORISMAN		

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

DM_US 43999395-1.004842.0113